

CS No. 187/16

Vijay Kumar Bhatia Vs. Gorakh Nath Mishra & Anr.

16.05.2016

Present : Sh. B. S. Randhawa, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

By way of separate statement counsel for plaintiff prayed for dropping defendant No. 2 from the array of the parties. In view of the submissions defendant No. 2 is dropped from the array of parties.

Put up for further proceedings on 06.06.2016.

(SANJAY KHANAGWAL)
ADJ-07/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi / 16.05.2016