

CS No. 16166/16

Vijay Kumar Bhatia Vs. Gorakh Nath Mishra & Anr.

06.06.2016

Present : Sh. B. S. Randhawa, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
along with plaintiff.

Sh. Rajendra Soni, Ld. counsel for defendant.

Application under Order 37 Rule 3 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff. It is submitted by the counsel for defendant that appearance was filed at the time when the matter was pending before the Hon'ble High Court but the said document could not trace out in the file. Defendant is directed to verify the filing /whereabouts of the document from the considered registry.

Be put up for further proceedings on 21.07.2016.

(SANJAY KHANAGWAL)
ADJ-07/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi / 06.06.2016