

CS No. 16166/16

Vijay Kumar Bhatia Vs. Gorakh Nath Mishra & Anr.

03.09.2016

Present : Sh. B. S. Randhawa, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Manoj Sharma, Ld. proxy counsel for defendant No. 1.
Defendant No. 2 already dropped vide order dated
16.05.2016.

Steps not taken for issuance of summons for judgment.

An application under Order 37 Rule 3 (4) CPC filed by the
plaintiff for issuance of summons for judgment.

Issue summons for judgment to the defendant on filing of
PF/RC returnable on 20.10.2016. PF be filed with a week.

(SANJAY KHANAGWAL)
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi / 03.09.2016