

**CS No. 16166/16**  
**Vijay Kumar Bhatia Vs. Gorakh Nath Mishra**

20.10.2016

Present : Sh. B. S. Randhawa, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.  
None for defendant.

Application for leave to defend already on record which is filed n 13.10.2016. Copy given.

Be put up for reply and arguments on application leave to defend on 14.12.2016.

(SANJAY KHANAGWAL)  
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi / 20.10.2016

**At 11.30 am.**

At this stage, Ld. counsel for defendant Sh. Rajendra Soni has appeared. He has been informed about the proceedings and next date of hearing.

Be put up for date already fixed on 14.12.2016.

(SANJAY KHANAGWAL)  
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi / 20.10.2016