

**Vijay Kumar Bhatia vs. Gorakh Nath Mishra anr.  
CS no. 16166/16**

14.12.2016

Present:- Sh. B. S. Randhawa, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Reply to application leave to defend filed by Ld. Counsel for  
plaintiff.

Copy kept.

Be put up for arguments on application on **15.02.2017**.

( Sanjay Khanagwal )  
ADJ-03, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/14.12.2016