

CS No. 187/16 (16166/16)

Vijay Kumar Bhatia Vs. Gorakh Nath Mishra & Anr.

24.03.2017

Present:- Sh. B. S. Randhawa, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Mohd. Aslam, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the defendant to argue the application Leave to Defend as his counsel is not available today. Adjournment is opposed. In the interest of justice, allowed subject to cost of Rs. 1000/-.

Be put up for arguments on application Leave to Defend on

05.05.2017.

(Sanjay Khanagwal)
ADJ-03, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/24.03.2017