

Vijay Kumar Bhatia Vs. Gorakh Nath Mishra & Anr.

CS No. 16166/16

21.11.2017

**Present: Shri B.S. Randhawa, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant no.1.
Defendant no.2 Shri Amit Jaiswal has been dropped
by plaintiff vide order dated 16.05.2016.**

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff requests for adjourning the matter as he has to leave for attending his cases at Tis Hazari Courts.

Since Ld. Counsel for defendant is not present in Court so upon his request matter is adjourned to **25.01.2018** for arguments upon defendant's application for leave to defend.

**(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
Delhi/21.11.2017**

At 10:50 a.m. Advocate Shri Rajender Soni for defendant no.1 has appeared and has noted down the next date of hearing.

**(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
Delhi/21.11.2017**