

Vijay Kumar Bhatia Vs. Gorakh Nath Mishra & Anr.

CS No. 16166/16

25.01.2018

Present: Shri Shimul Mitra, employee of plaintiff Shri Vijay Kumar Bhatia.

Advocate Shri Ramit Sehrawat, Proxy Counsel for advocate Shri Rajinder Soni for defendant no.1

Defendant no.2 has been dropped by plaintiff on 16.05.2016.

Proxy counsel for defendant no.1 requests for adjourning the case as main counsel is out of station.

Since Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is not present in Court and is stated to be engaged in some other Court so matter is adjourned to **03.04.2018** for arguments upon defendant's application leave to defend.

**(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
Delhi/25.01.2018**