

CS No. 16166/16

Vijay Kumar Bhatia vs. Gorakh Nath Mishra & Anr.

03.04.2018

Present : Sh. Shimul Mitra, employee for plaintiff Sh. Vijay Kumar Bhatia.
Advocate Sh. R S Bind, proxy counsel for Advocate Sh. Rajender
Soni for defendant no. 1.

Defendant no. 2 had been dropped by plaintiff on 16.05.2016.

Matter is listed for arguments upon defendant's application for
leave to defend.

However, yet another adjournment is being sought by plaintiff
and defendant stating that their counsels are not available today.

As such, written submissions, if any, may be filed by plaintiff
and defendant no. 1 one week prior to next date and matter is adjourned to
10.05.2018 for submissions and order upon defendant's application for
leave to defend.

(TARUN YOGESH)
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi /03.04.2018