

CS No. 16166/16

Vijay Kumar Bhatia vs. Gorakh Nath Mishra & Anr.

10.05.2018

At 12:20 PM

Present : None for plaintiff.

Advocate Sh. Rajender Soni for defendant no. 1.

Plaintiff's counsel had appeared and mentioned his case for adverting to para no. 4 of defendant's affidavit filed along-with application for leave to defend.

Ld. counsel for defendant no. 1 requests for adjourning the case for addressing submissions.

Since written arguments on behalf of plaintiff has been filed on 07.05.2018 so matter is adjourned to **07.06.2018** for submissions to be addressed by defendant's counsel and order upon defendant's application.

(TARUN YOGESH)
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi /10.05.2018