

CS No. 16166/16

Vijay Kumar Bhatia Vs Gorakh Nath Mishra & Anr.

07.06.2018

Present: Sh. Shyam Singh, employee of plaintiff Sh. Vijay Kumar Bhatia.

None for defendant no. 1.

Defendant no. 2 has been dropped by plaintiff on 16.05.2016.

Matter is listed for further submissions and order upon defendant's application for leave to defend and written arguments on behalf of plaintiff has been filed on 07.05.2018.

Matter is passed over till 2.00 PM for order upon defendant's application.

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/07.06.2018

At 2.27 PM

Present: Sh. Shyam Singh, employee of plaintiff Sh. Vijay Kumar Bhatia.

Advocate Sh. Rajender Soni for defendant no. 1.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 has partly addressed his submissions by adverting to para no. 7 of the plaint and submits that cheque numbers mentioned in the plaint are different /inconsistent with four cheques dated 22.07.2014 filed along with plaint.

: 2 :

Further, he has also adverted to para no. 2 of affidavit filed along with defendant's application for leave to defend wherein defendant Sh. Gorakh Nath Mishra has mentioned about application under Section 156 (3) Cr. P.C. bearing number 4830/15 for offences under Section 149/420/467/468/471/406 IPC, PS Cantt, Gorakhpur, UP which is pending in the Court of Ld. CJM, Gorakhpur, UP and insists about execution of sale deed by real owner Sh. Rajiv Bhatia.

Since plaintiff's counsel is not present in court so matter is adjourned to **09.08.2018** for further submissions and order.

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/07.06.2018