

CS No. 16166/16

Vijay Kumar Bhatia vs. Gorakh Nath Mishra & Anr.

09.08.2018

At 12:17 PM

Present : Advocate Ms. Sweta Bakshi for plaintiff.

None for defendant no. 1.

Defendant no. 2 has been dropped by plaintiff on 16.05.2016.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff has filed fresh vakalatnama and requests for adjourning the case for addressing submissions after inspecting the file.

Matter is accordingly adjourned to **18.09.2018** for further submissions upon defendant's application.

(TARUN YOGESH)
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi /09.08.2018