

CS No. 16166/16

Vijay Kumar Bhatia vs. Gorakh Nath Mishra & Anr.

10.12.2018

At 3:44 PM

Present : Advocate Sh. Prem Kumar for plaintiff.

Advocate Sh. Rajan Soni for defendant.

Defendant's application for leave to defend is allowed vide separate order.

Defendant is directed to file written statement within 30 days with advance copy to plaintiff/ ld. counsel and matter is adjourned to **27.02.2019** for replication, examination of parties and settlement of issues.

(TARUN YOGESH)
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi /10.12.2018