

27.02.2019

Present: Advocate Ms. Shweta Bakshi for plaintiff.
Advocate Shri Bipin Mishra, proxy for Advocate Shri Rajender Singh for defendant.

Written statement on behalf of defendant has been filed.

Copy supplied to counsel for plaintiff who submits that written statement has not been filed within 30 days as directed vide order dated 10.12.2018.

Advance copy of application, if any, for condoning delay be supplied to plaintiff's counsel two weeks prior to next date of hearing and matter is adjourned to **09.05.2019** for **submissions and further proceedings.**

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
Delhi/27.02.2019