

VIJAY KUMAR BHATIA VS. GORAKH NATH MISHRA & ANR.

31.07.2019

Present: Advocate Shri Manish Tanwar along with plaintiff.
Advocate Shri Rajinder Soni for defendants.

Matter is passed over till 11:00 a.m. on the request of plaintiff's counsel for exploring settlement.

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
Delhi/31.07.2019

Second call at 11:59 a.m.

Present: Advocate Shri M.K. Sharma along with plaintiff.
Advocate Shri Rajinder Soni for defendants.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff requests for referring the matter to Mediation Centre for exploring settlement.

Signatures of plaintiff and Ld. Counsels have been obtained upon Mediation Referral Form and matter is referred to Mediation Centre, 3rd Floor, Administrative Block, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi for exploring settlement.

Parties are directed to appear before **Mediation Centre, Dwarka Courts on 06.08.2019 at 12:00 noon** and matter be listed in **Court on 11.09.2019** for settlement report and further proceedings.

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
Delhi/31.07.2019