

8

CS DJ ADJ 16166/16

VIJAY KUMAR BHATIA Vs. GORAKH NATH MISHRA ANR.

**23.02.2022**

Present: Sh. Manish Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Rajender Kumar Soni, Ld. Counsel for  
defendants through VC.

It is submitted by both parties that there are chances of settlement.

Submissions heard.

Since there is a possibility of settlement, let the matter be referred to Mediation Centre for exploring settlement through on-line/off-line modes. Parties are directed to appear/ join virtually for mediation settlement on **05.03.2022** at 12:00 noon and matter be listed in Court on **31.03.2022** for settlement report/ further proceedings.

**(DR. JAGMINDER SINGH)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**23.02.2022 (A)**