

7

CS DJ ADJ 16166/16

VIJAY KUMAR BHATIA Vs. GORAKH NATH MISHRA ANR.

26.05.2022

Present: Sh. Manish Tanwar, Id. Counsel for the petitioner.
None for the defendants.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that talks of settlement are going on outside the court and seeks two weeks' time to finalise the settlement talks. He further submits that Mediation talks were not successful as both the parties could not appear before the Mediation Cell.

Heard. Time granted.

Let the matter be put up for reporting by Id. Counsels for both the parties regarding the settlement talks.

It is made clear that if no settlement is arrived at in the interim, then the plaintiff would have to lead PE on the next date.

Put up for settlement, if any / PE on 20.08.2022.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
26.05.2022