

2

CS DJ ADJ 16166/16

VIJAY KUMAR BHATIA Vs. GORAKH NATH MISHRA ANR.

**20.08.2022**

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Be awaited for 2<sup>nd</sup> call.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**20.08.2022 (A)**

**At 12:03 PM**

Present: Sh. Manish Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Rajendra Soni, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

I have been informed that settlement talks have failed.

List of witnesses and affidavit of evidence of witnesses of the plaintiff has been filed. Let all witnesses apart from the plaintiff be summoned for the next date of hearing on filing of PF/RC.

Put up for PE on **22.11.2022**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**20.08.2022 (A)**