

18

CS DJ ADJ 16166/16

VIJAY KUMAR BHATIA Vs. GORAKH NATH MISHRA ANR.

22.11.2022

Present : Ms. Shweta Bakshi, ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Rajendra Soni, ld. Counsel for defendants.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has submitted that the plaintiff would be produced before this court on the next date of hearing for examination and cross examination.

Summons were issued to the bank witness, however report has come that account details were not furnished and therefore, the cheques could not be traced.

Let summons be again issued to the remaining summoned witnesses as per the list of witnesses on filing of PF for the next date.

Let the plaintiff be produced before this court for examination and cross examination. Plaintiff is directed to file affidavits of evidence of all the PWs before the next date with advance copies of the same to the opposite parties.

Put up for PE on **16.12.2022**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**22.11.2022**