

16.12.2022

Present: Sh. Manish Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
along with plaintiff/PW-1.
Sh. Rajendra Soni, Ld. Counsel for
defendants.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks an adjournment on the ground that the plaintiff is not well, though the plaintiff is present in the Court today and he is not in a condition to depose before the Court. He has sought permission from the Court to examine the formal witness from Axis Bank who is present in the Court today on issuance of summons issued on the last date of hearing before examining the plaintiff. Considering the facts and circumstances, the plaintiff is allowed to examine the formal witness before the plaintiff as PW-1 as no prejudice would be caused to the opposite party whereas, since the witness is present, trial would be delayed by not examining the said formal witness today itself.

PW-1 Sh. Aditya Pandey, Assistant Manager, Axis Bank examined, cross examined and discharged. Diet Money of Rs. 300/- has been paid to the summoned witness Sh. Aditya Pandey, Assistant Manager, Axis Bank.

All the remaining plaintiff's witnesses as per the list of witnesses are summoned on filing of PF/RC within a week, returnable on the next date of hearing. Plaintiff is also directed to supply the appropriate details of the record to be summoned at the time of filing of PF.

Put up for RPE on **01.03.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
16.12.2022 (A)