

13

CS DJ ADJ 16166/16

VIJAY KUMAR BHATIA Vs. GORAKH NATH MISHRA ANR.

01.03.2023

Present : Sh. Manish Tanwar, Id. Counsel for plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff (PW) Sh. Vijay Kumar Bhatia in
person.
Sh. Sameer, Id. Proxy counsel for defendants.

Adjournment sought by Id. Proxy counsel for
defendants on the ground that main counsel is busy in Hon'ble
High Court of Delhi.

In view of the submissions, last opportunity is
granted to the defendants to cross examine the witness.

To come up for cross examination of plaintiff on
11.05.2023.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
01.03.2023