

11

CS DJ ADJ 16166/16

VIJAY KUMAR BHATIA Vs. GORAKH NATH MISHRA ANR.

**11.05.2023**

Present: Ms. Shweta Bakshi, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.  
Sh. Intkhab Alam, Ld. Proxy Counsel for  
Defendant no. 1.

It is submitted on behalf of Defendant no. 1 that main Counsel is not well and requested for an adjournment to lead evidence. In the interest of justice and considering the submissions made, request for adjournment is granted.

Put up for purpose already fixed i.e. for PE on  
**22.07.2023.**

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**11.05.2023 (A)**