

12

CS DJ ADJ 16166/16

VIJAY KUMAR BHATIA Vs. GORAKH NATH MISHRA ANR.

22.07.2023

Present : Sh. Manish Tanwar, ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Rajender Soni, ld. Counsel for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that plaintiff is not well today.

In the interest of justice, adjournment is granted.

To come up for PE on **26.09.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
22.07.2023