

12

CS DJ ADJ 16166/16

VIJAY KUMAR BHATIA Vs. GORAKH NATH MISHRA ANR.

26.09.2023

Present: Sh. Manish Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff
along with Plaintiff.
Sh. Arjun Narang, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
Defendants.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for Defendants submits that main Counsel is not available and will be available after lunch and requested for a passover. However, one regular stenographer is on leave post lunch and another stenographer is on full day leave today.

Considering the same, let the matter come up for purpose already fixed i.e. for PE on **23.11.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
26.09.2023 (A)