

14

CS DJ ADJ 16166/16

VIJAY KUMAR BHATIA Vs. GORAKH NATH MISHRA ANR.

23.11.2023

Present : None for plaintiff.
Defendant no.1 Sh. Gorakh Nath Mishra in person.

Be awaited for plaintiff.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
23.11.2023

At 10.58 AM

Present : Sh. Manish Tanwar, ld. Counsel for plaintiff
Sh. Rajendra Soni, ld. Counsel for defendant no.1
(through VC)

Ld.counsel for defendant seeks adjournment on the ground that due to personal family function, he could not appear today. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has not opposed the same.

Considering the submissions, to come up for PE on
08.02.2024.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
23.11.2023