

16

CS DJ ADJ 16166/16

VIJAY KUMAR BHATIA Vs. GORAKH NATH MISHRA ANR.

**12.03.2024**

Present: Sh. Sunil Dutt, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.  
Plaintiff is physically present in Court.  
Ms. Jaya Soni, Ld. Proxy Counsel for  
Defendants.

PW-2 has been examined-in-chief and his cross examination has been deferred at the request of Ld. Proxy Counsel for Defendants on the ground that main Counsel for Defendants is not available.

Considering the submissions made, adjournment is granted.

Put up for cross examination of PW-2 / RPE on **28.03.2024**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**12.03.2024 (A)**