

11

CS DJ ADJ 16166/16

VIJAY KUMAR BHATIA Vs. GORAKH NATH MISHRA ANR.

28.03.2024

Present : Plaintiff in person.  
None for defendants.

Be awaited.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**28.03.2024**

**At 11.37 AM**

Present : Sh. Sunil Dutt, ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith  
Plaintiff in person.  
Sh. Rajender Soni, ld. Counsel for defendant no.1  
alongwith defendant no.1 in person.

PW-2 is cross examined and discharged. Original of  
Ex.PW-2/D is kept on record.

Plaintiff is directed to file affidavit of evidence of all  
remaining PWs within 2 weeks with advance copies of the same  
to the opposite party.

To come up for remaining PE on **09.05.2024**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**28.03.2024**