

13

CS DJ ADJ 16166/16

VIJAY KUMAR BHATIA Vs. GORAKH NATH MISHRA ANR.

18.07.2024

Present: Sh. Surender, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff along with Plaintiff.
Sh. Rajendra Soni, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 1 through VC.

It is submitted on behalf of the Plaintiff that no other witness remains to be examined and that PE may be closed. Separate statement of the Plaintiff has been recorded in this regard.

Therefore, PE stands closed vide separate statement of the Plaintiff.

Let the matter come up for DE on **17.09.2024**. Defendants are directed to file list of witnesses along with affidavit of evidence of witnesses within 15 days from today along with advance copy to the opposite party.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
18.07.2024 (A)