

18

CS DJ ADJ 16166/16

VIJAY KUMAR BHATIA Vs. GORAKH NATH MISHRA ANR.

17.09.2024

Present: Sh. Sunil Dutt, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff through VC.
Plaintiff in person through VC.
Ms. Jaya Raj, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Defendants.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff that he wishes to withdraw his Vakalatnama on behalf of the Plaintiff to which Plaintiff also conceded. Therefore, Sh. Sunil Dutt is hereby discharged as the Counsel for Plaintiff in the present matter.

It is submitted by Plaintiff that he has received the advance copy of the evidence affidavit of the Defendants.

Plaintiff has sought time to engage a new Counsel.

List of witnesses, evidence affidavit of Defendant along with an application for exemption due to illness and medical certificate have been filed on behalf of the Defendant. Same are taken on record.

Put up for DE on **24.10.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
17.09.2024 (A)