

18

CS DJ ADJ 16166/16

VIJAY KUMAR BHATIA Vs. GORAKH NATH MISHRA ANR.

24.10.2024

Present : Sh. Prem Kumar, Id. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Rajender Soni, Id. Counsel for defendant (through VC).  
Defendant in person.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the plaintiff. The same is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for defendant seeks adjournment to lead DE as he is not well today.

Considering the submissions, let one more opportunity be granted to the defendant to lead DE.

To come up for DE on **18.12.2024**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**24.10.2024**