

15

CS DJ ADJ 16166/16

VIJAY KUMAR BHATIA Vs. GORAKH NATH MISHRA ANR.

03.04.2025

Present: Mr. Prem Kumar, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Mr. Rajendra Soni, Ld. Counsel for Defendants through
VC.

DW-1 is not present today as it is submitted that he is a heart patient. An adjournment has been sought on this ground on behalf of the Defendants.

In the interest of justice, adjournment is granted subject to furnishing of medical documents on the next date of hearing.

Put up for DE on **01.07.2025**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
03.04.2025 (A)