

**CS DJ ADJ 187/2016 16166/16**  
**VIJAY KUMAR BHATIA Vs. GORAKH NATH MISHRA ANR.**

03.11.2025

Present: Sh. Prem Kumar Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Rajender Soni, Sh. Harsh Deepak Ld. counsels  
for the defendant.

At joint request, matter stands adjourned.

List the matter for DE on 10.12.2025.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/03.11.2025**