

28 CS DJ ADJ 187/2016 16166/16
VIJAY KUMAR BHATIA Vs. GORAKH NATH MISHRA ANR.

25.02.2026

Present: Sh. Prem Kumar, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Sh. Rajendra Soni and Sh. Harish Deepak, Ld. Counsel for
Defendant.
Plaintiff is appearing through VC.

Additional evidence has been filed by defendant.

At this stage, at joint request, matter is referred to Mediation
under Mediation for Nation Project 2.0 for **09.03.2026 at 02.00 PM** and
before the court for report on **16.03.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/25.02.2026