

2 CS DJ ADJ 187/2016 16166/16  
VIJAY KUMAR BHATIA Vs. GORAKH NATH MISHRA ANR.

16.03.2026

**VC is not working today.**

Present: Sh. Prem Kumar Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Rajendra Soni and Sh. Harsh Deepak Ld. counsels for  
the defendant.

Matter has been settled in the mediation cell. Settlement in original has been received which is dated 09.03.2026. Let the statement of Ld. counsels for the parties be recorded.

Statement recorded separately. In view of the statement made by Ld. counsels the parties, the present suit is disposed off as decreed. The statement made by Ld. counsels for the parties and the mediation settlement (Ex. M1) shall form part of the decree.

Plaintiff is entitled for refund of entire court fees, as per rules.

Decree sheet be prepared accordingly.

File be consigned to record room.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/16.03.2026**